November 2021 Retirees
First Name

Victor O.
Thomas P.
Brian T.
John
Dean R.
Dino C.
Michael
Robert R.
Michael J.

Talmitch L.
Tawanda L.
Kathleen C.

Nelson
William J.
Robert
Dolores
Jeannette
Daniel A.
Scott W.

Maureen A.

JohnT.
David B.
LouisJ.
JohnE.
Michael R.

Last Name
Anderson
Barrett
Casey
Catanzara
Coltri
Cozzone
D'Andrea
Drewke
Garvey
Jackson
Johnson
Kolovitz
Lopez
Lynch
Markvart
Myles
O'Brien
Reschke
Rogus
Sakalas
Salemme
Seiber
Vittori
Zalewski
Zuber

Rank

Officer
Detective
Detective
Officer
Officer
Officer
Sergeant
Officer
Sergeant
Detective
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Detective
Officer
Officer
Officer
Officer
Detective

Evidence Technician

Detective
Detective
Detective

Unit/Dist.
051
610
181
541
007
050
002
701
145
606
015
024
020
016
018
610
050
024
018
602
630
277
630
620
604

30
27
22
26
30
26
30
27
23
33
25
23
20
30
23
35
28
20
22
26
36
26
26
27
27



